# 504526047 08/30/2017

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4572753

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
525 ORANGE STREET, INC.			06/30/2017	
Name:			 ON	
Street Address:		ST 91ST STREET		
City:	CLEVEL			
State/Country:	ОНЮ			
Postal Code:	44105			
	I			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 4			
Property T	уре	Number		
Patent Number:	8	603629		
Patent Number:	9	347215		
Patent Number:	6	479119		
Patent Number:	6	627017		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
using a fax numbe	r, if provided;	the e-mail address first; if that is a first if that is a first if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Phone: Email:		16-363-9000 spto@faysharpe.com		
Correspondent Na		AY SHARPE LLP		
Address Line 1:		128 EUCLID AVENUE		
Address Line 4:	C	CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		GARL 200454US01		
		BRIAN E. TURUNG		
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:			
	ER:	/bet/		
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:			

PATENT REEL: 043721 FRAME: 0343



DATE 07/03/2017 DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION 201718400750

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD)

FILING OVER PAYMENT EXPED 0.00 100.00

50.00

COPY CERT 0.00 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM ATTN: ERIC BROWN 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY SUITE 125 COLUMBUS, OH 43219

## **STATE OF OHIO** CERTIFICATE

**Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted** 

4029909

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

### MFM BUILDING PRODUCTS CORPORATION

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Effective Date: 06/30/2017

Document No(s): 201718400750



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 3rd day of July, A.D. 2017.

Jon Husted

**Ohio Secretary of State** 

CE IE L	Form 540 Prescribed by: Jon Husted Ohio Secretary of State	Maif this form to one of the following: Regular Filing (non expective) PO. Box 1329	
My Haste	Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (877-767-3453) Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910	Columbus, 04 43216 Expedito Filing (Two business day processing time.	
	www.OhioSecreteryofState.gov busserv@OhioSecreteryoIState.gov	Requires an additional \$100.000 P.O. Eax 1390	
	File online or for more information: www.OHBusinessCentrat.com	Columbus, OH 43216	
	Certificate of Amer (For-Profit, Domestic Cor Filing Fee: \$50 Form Must Be Type	rporation)	
heck appropriate box			
Amendment to e	existing Articles of Incorporation (125-AMDS)		
	estated Articles (122-AMAP) - The following articles su	supersede the existing articles and all amendments t	heret
omplete the following	information:		
Name of Comparting			
Name of Corporation	525 Orange Street, Inc.	<u> </u>	
Charter Number	4029909	ICE AN F	
Charler Noriber	4029909	CEN D	
heck one box below a	nd provide information as required:	<b>X</b>	
1701.70(A), inc directors are no received. The articles are (A), directors m	hereby amended by the Incorporators. Pursu orporators may adopt an amendment to the arti- to named in the articles or elected and before su hereby amended by the <b>Directors</b> . Pursuant to ay adopt amendments if initial directors were na shares have not been received. Also, Ohio Re-	ticles by a writing signed by them if initial ubscriptions to shares have been to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.70 named in articles or elected, but	
The resolution v	cases in which directors may adopt an amendr was adopted pursuant to Ohio Revised Code se usert the number 1 through 10 to provide basis f	ection 1701.70(B)	
		Ohio Revised Code section 1701.71.	<b></b>
The articles are here	eby amended by the Shareholders pursuant to		
	by amended by the Shareholders pursuant to	evised Code section 1701.72.	<u>.</u>

rticles amended by directo	vere adopted, they must set forth all provisions required in original articles except the ors or shareholders need not contain any statement with respect to initial stated capi ction 1701.04 for required provisions.	
	cion money for required provisions.	
Required		
Aust be signed by all incorpora hareholders, pursuant to Ohio	ators, if amended by incorporators, or an authorized officer if amended by directors or o Revised Code section 1701.73(B) and (C).	
authorized representative	525 Orange Street, Inc.	
s an individual, then they nust sign in the "signature"	Signature	
ox and print their name	AFA	
n the "Print Name" box.	By (if applicable)	
f authorized representative s a business entity, not an		
ndividual, then please print he business name in the	Charles Ripepi, CFO	
signature" box, an	Print Name	
authorized representative of the business entity		
must sign in the "By" box and print their name in the	Signature	
'Print Name" box.		
	By (if applicable)	
	Print Name	

Page 2 of 2

Last Revised: 4/17/2014

Page 3

#### ACTION BY WRITTEN CONSENT OF DIRECTORS

June 30, 2017

Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 1701.70 of the Ohio Revised Code, the undersigned, being the Directors of **525 ORANGE STREET, INC.**, an Ohio corporation, do hereby take the following action in writing, without meeting:

<u>Amendment of Articles of Incorporation</u>. The Articles of Incorporation of the corporation are hereby amended by the deletion therefrom of Article FIRST and by the substitution of the following new Article FIRST in lieu thereof:

"FIRST:

The name of the corporation shall be MFM Building Products Corporation"

Charles Ripepi

**RECORDED: 08/30/2017** 

Page 4